PolySwitch® Resettable PPTC Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 09/03/25
1
250R Series
Radial Leaded
�The 250R Series is designed to protect against short duration high
voltage fault currents (power cross or power induction surge)
typically found in telecom applications (250Vrms).  The series can
be used to help telecom networking equipment meet the
protection requirements specified in ITU K.20 and K.21.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
I hold
(A)
I trip
(A)
Vmax
Vint / Vop
I max
(A)
P d
typ.  (W)
Maximum Time To Trip Resistance Agency Approvals
Current (A) Time (Sec.) R min(Ω) R typ(Ω) R 1max(Ω)
250R080 0.08 0.16 250/60 3 1 0.35 4.0 14 22 33 X X X
250R120 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 4 8 16 X X X
250R120-RA 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 7 9 16 X X X
250R120-RC 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 3.0 5.4 7.5 14 X X X
250R120-R2 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 8 10.5 16 X X X
250R145 0.145 0.29 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 3 6 14 X X X
250R145-RA 0.145 0.29 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 3 5.5 12 X X X
250R180 0.18 0.65 250/60 10 1.8 1 20 0.8 2.2 4 X X X
Description
Features & Benefits
Applications

Packaging
Part Number Ordering Number Ihold (A) Ihold Code Packaging Option Quantity Quantity & Packaging Codes
250R080
250R080U
0.080 080
Bulk 500 U
250R080ZR Tape and Ammo 1200 ZR
250R120
250R120U
0.120 120
Bulk 500 U
250R120ZR Tape and Ammo 1200 ZR
250R120-RA 250R120-RAZR 0.120 120 Tape and Ammo 1200 ZR
250R120-RC 250R120-RCZR 0.120 120 Tape and Ammo 1200 ZR
250R120-R2 250R120-R2ZR 0.120 120 Tape and Ammo 1200 ZR
250R145 250R145ZR 0.145 145 Tape and Ammo 1200 ZR
250R180
250R180F
0.180 180
Bulk 200 F